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IEEE802.3 TOBASE-T; IEEE802.3i 10Base-T;|IEEE802.3u;100Base-TX/FX;

R IEEE802.3ab 1000Base-T; IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X; IEEE802.3x;
RJ45 i%0] 10/100/1000BaseT (X) BN, £/43T MDI/MDI-X Bi&ERL
YeefimO 1000BaseFX i (SC/FC/ST/SFP mJisk)

TOBASE-T : Cat3,4,5 UTP(<100 meter)
WL T00BASE-TX : Cat5 or later UTP(<100 meter)
T000BASE-TX : Cat6 or later UTP(<100 meter)

Zt& : 850nm 0~550M
1310nm 0~ 2KM

BEjE : 1310nm 0~40KM
1550nm 0~ 120KM

\|/i|)ll:

NEBER : R

BHiREHE © 10Gbps

BHE%EE © 7.44Mpps
RIEHEE MAC% : 8K

BETX : 1M

FEIRATE] :  <4ps

TR ¢ FE-EA

BrIFER IP40

BIRIETAT @ PWR

LED f5#R
=i ORI © BO. Y0 (Link/ACT)

BINEBE : DC12-57V (WEBRETTRED)
BNRF © REBiRF

CEhES SHENEIRTTAR
XFFREITIR 4.0A (RIF
XFFRIERIF

Hfthintg

T/EBE : -40~85 °C (-40~185 °F)
TERE fE7Z8EE © -40~85 °C (-40~185 °F)
HAREE ¢ 5% ~ 95%(FiEE)
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1Tkt

B IE

ST RRT A

EMI : FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A

EMS :

IEC(EN)61000-4-2(ESD) : +8kV 3ZAAATEE, +15kV ZSSH1ES
IEC(EN)61000-4-3(RS) : 10V/m(80 ~ T000MHz)
I[EC(EN)61000-4-4(EFT) : EBJRL: : +4kV; #iELk : +2kV
IEC(EN)61000-4-5(Surge) : EBiEZL : +4kV CM/+2kV DM ; #idELL +
2kV

IEC(EN)61000-4-6(533ES) : 3V(10kHz ~ 150kHz),10V(150kHz ~
80MHz)

IEC(EN)61000-4-16(HtE(ES) : 30V cont. 300V,1s

IEC(EN )61000-4-8

Shock : IEC 60068-2-27

Freefall : 1EC 60068-2-32

Vibration : IEC 60068-2-6

% . eRMER

%% : DIN R, EEEZE
EE2 : 0.36Kg
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WL-GYJ104G (P) -SC2

TATFIRSE+4 NFIREE, SCHEO, S, 2 2B, Sz, DC12-57V {#H8,
PoE ftEEAIE, RIS (P) ; HEEE/NEEHIE.

WL-GYJ104G (P) -SC20

TATFIRSE+4 NFIREE, SCHEEO. BEXRLF. 20 28, Sz, DC12-57V ft
F, PoEftAEANE, BSH (P) ; \BER/NGETik.

WL-GYJ104G (P)
-SC20A/B

TAFIE+4 DTFIRER, SCHEO. BERA, 20 2B, Szl DC12-57V it
8, PoE fitEaAliE, BS™H (P) ; BAS/NEGEHLE.

WL-GYJ104G (P)
-FC20A/B

TAFIRSE+4 DTk, FCIEO. PR, 20 0B, S8, DC12-57V i#
8, PoE fitEBAlik, BS™H (P) ; BAS/NEGEHLE.

WL-GYJ104G (P) -SFP

1T ANFIRSE+4 NFIREB. SFPEOARSIEER), Sz, DC12-57V #H8,
PoE ftEERAIE, RIS (P) ; HEEE/NEETIE.

XEBR(SS--PoE {#E 31541/ PoE {HEBIRIR/MILSIEIRER/ T AV SR/ F PR B8/ Fo L WHT/ EHIRRSS

gk : http://www.wllink.net



http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/
http://www.zdyhgt.com.cn/

